FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE



3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 1019356	339 v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pi	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert James Lutz Bradley Jon VanderTuin Mark Daniel Dennis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daktronics, Inc. 331 32nd Avenue Brookings, SD 57006-5128
3. Nature of conveyance: mpb 12 19 01 Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10027328 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hugh D. Jaeger 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302 Wayzata, MN 55391-1873	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed additional Authorized to be charged to deposit account 10-0230
1 <u>ust - 50.0000, 1.10027328</u> 42,89 38	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
the original document. Hugh D. Jaeger	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the signature of the copy of the co

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application

Attorney Docket:

DAKTRONICS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNORS (inventors) hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Assignee:	Daktronics, Inc.	Address:	331 32nd Avenue	Nationality:
			Brookings, SD 57006-5128	US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

TRANSPORTABLE ELECTRONIC SIGN DISPLAY SYSTEM AND PROCESS

and which	is f	ound i	in
-----------	------	--------	----

(a) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application exec	uted on even date herewi	th;
(b)	U.S. patent application exec	uted on	;
(c)	U.S. application Serial No		<u> </u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.	issued	·
(e) <u>x</u>	and any legal equivalent the	reof in a foreign country,	including the right to claim priority;

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

7	ASSIGNORS (inventors)	SIGNATURE	ADDRESS	NATIONALITY	DATE
'	Robert James Lutz	Alt hat	19984 468th Avenue Bruce, SD 57220	US	18 DEC C1
2	Bradley Jon VanderTuin	Belle Vals	1115 1st Street Brookings, SD 57006	us	1906001
3	Mark Daniel Dennis	Much Jours	610 West 3rd Street Dell Rapids, SD 57022	US	18 16-601
4					
5					
6					
7					

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/19/2001 REEL: 012413 FRAME: 0248